

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.6980 OF 2022**

Vinesh Kantilal Gudhka/Shah ... Petitioner.

**V/s.**

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. M.M. Deshpande i/by Adv. Sapna Krishnappa for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Rupali Shinde, AGP, for Respondent No.1-State.  
Mr. G.J. Jain h/f. Adv. M.J. Bhatt for Respondent Nos.2 to 6.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**  
**DATE : 31<sup>st</sup> January 2025.**

**PC.:-**

- 1) Mr. Jain submitted that the Advocate appearing for Respondent No.2 to 6 has filed leave note and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption for 'admission'.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**