

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6980 OF 2022

Vinesh Kantilal Gudhka/Shah

.. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra
through Government Pleader,
High Court, Bombay & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. J. S. Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kini i/b Miss Sapna Krushnappa for Petitioner.
Smt. Rupali Shinde, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Gautam J. jain h/f Mr. M. J. Bhatt for Respondent Nos.2 to 6.
Mr. R. D. Suryawanshi for Respondent No.7.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P. C.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for Respondent No.4 to file a detail reply to the Petition. Respondent No.4 shall also explain the fact that why various complaint of Exh.B (colly.) addressed by the Petitioner to it, are not addressed till date. The said Affidavit be filed within three weeks from today with advance copy of the same to the learned Advocate for the Petitioner.
- 2) Stand over to 17th March, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "*for admission*".

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)